USER’S MANUAL
P/N: 123202 Rev. A
Receiver Models 7223, 7225 and 7227
RGBHV Video with
Stereo Audio
WORLD HEADQUARTERS
55 Cabot Court
Hauppauge, N.Y. 11788 USA

Introduction
Technical Specifications
Model Part Number Configurations: All units operate at
1310 nm wavelength
with single mode or
multimode fiber. ST
connectors are
provided.
  Receiver Type Part Number
 4 baseband outputs 7223-B7S
 1 baseband output; drop & repeat 7225-B7S
 4 baseband outputs; drop & repeat 7227-B7S
3
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS
The Pure Digital Fiberlink® 7223, 7225 and 7227 receivers have been
manufactured using the latest semiconductor devices and techniques
that electronic technology has to offer. They have been designed for
long, reliable and trouble-free service and are not normally field repair-
able. Should difficulty be encountered, Communications Specialties
maintains a complete service facility to render accurate, timely and re-
liable service of all products.
The only maintenance that can be provided by the user is to ascertain
that the optical connectors are free of dust or dirt that could interfere
with light transmission and that electrical connections are secure and
accurate. DANGER! Always turn off the transmitter’s power before
removing the optical fiber from the unit!
All other questions or comments should be directed to our Customer
Service Department. It should be noted that many “problems” can eas-
ily be solved by a simple phone call.
10
Video:
Input Impedance ....................... RGB: 75 Ohms; H&V: Hi-Z
Input Level ............................... RGB: 714 mV p-p; H&V: 3 to 5 V p-p
H Sync Frequency Range ......... 15 to 60 kHz
V Sync Frequency Range ......... 30 to 85 Hz
Number of Video
Channels Supported .................. 1 RGBHV
Number of Baseband
RGBHV Video Outputs ........... Model 7225: 1; Models 7223 & 7227: 4
RGB Format Supported ............ RGB with separate H and V
Signal Connectors .................... HD-15F
RGB Processing ....................... 24 bits, no compression or scaling
Audio:
Number of Audio
Channels Supported ................. 2, unbalanced
Number of Baseband
Stereo Audio Outputs .............. Model 7225: 1; Models 7223 & 7227: 4
Frequency Response ................. +0/-0.5 dB, 20 Hz to 20 kHz
Input Impedance ....................... >24 k Ohms
Output Impedance .................... <1 Ohm
Maximum Audio Level ............ +10 dBu
THD+N ..................................... 0.005%; 20 Hz - 20 kHz
SNR (A-Weighted) ................... 95 dB
Channel Phase Differential ....... +/-0.1o
Crosstalk ................................... Min. 95 dB (1 kHz)

Introduction
Technical Specifications
Model Part Number Configurations: All units operate at
1310 nm wavelength
with single mode or
multimode fiber. ST
connectors are
provided.
  Receiver Type Part Number
 4 baseband outputs 7223-B7S
 1 baseband output; drop & repeat 7225-B7S
 4 baseband outputs; drop & repeat 7227-B7S
3
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS
The Pure Digital Fiberlink® 7223, 7225 and 7227 receivers have been
manufactured using the latest semiconductor devices and techniques
that electronic technology has to offer. They have been designed for
long, reliable and trouble-free service and are not normally field repair-
able. Should difficulty be encountered, Communications Specialties
maintains a complete service facility to render accurate, timely and re-
liable service of all products.
The only maintenance that can be provided by the user is to ascertain
that the optical connectors are free of dust or dirt that could interfere
with light transmission and that electrical connections are secure and
accurate. DANGER! Always turn off the transmitter’s power before
removing the optical fiber from the unit!
All other questions or comments should be directed to our Customer
Service Department. It should be noted that many “problems” can eas-
ily be solved by a simple phone call.
10
2
LIMITED WARRANTY
Communications Specialties, Inc. (CSI) warrants that for a period of
three years after purchase by the Buyer, the Pure Digital Fiberlink®
7223, 7225 and 7227 receivers will be free from defects in material and
workmanship under normal use and service. A Return Material Autho-
rization (RMA) number must be obtained from CSI before any equip-
ment is returned by the Buyer. CSI’s obligation under this warranty
will be limited, at its option, to either the repair or replacement of de-
fective units, including free materials and labor. In no event shall CSI
be responsible for any incidental or consequential damages or loss of
profits or goodwill. CSI shall not be obligated to replace or repair equip-
ment that has been damaged by fire, war, acts of God, or similar causes,
or equipment that has been serviced by unauthorized personnel, altered,
improperly installed or abused.
RMA numbers and repairs can be obtained from:
Communications Specialties, Inc.
55 Cabot  Court
Hauppauge, NY  11788   USA
Tel: (631) 273-0404   Fax: (631) 273-1638
www.commspecial.com    Email: info@commspecial.com
Or, in the Asia Pacific Region:
Communications Specialties Pte Ltd
100 Beach Road, #22-09 Shaw Tower
Singapore  189702
Tel: +65 6391 8790    Fax: +65 6396 0138